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INTRODUCTION 

Section 2.3.4 of the Members’ Remuneration Handbook (Handbook) establishes that: 

 Members representing certain regional electorates are provided with an allocation of ‘Air 
Warrants’ to facilitate commercial air travel from the Member’s electorate to Brisbane 
and/or return; 

 Members entitled to air warrants are also able to utilise ‘alternate’ travel options when 
commercial air travel options are unsuitable (e.g. using charter flights, private air travel or 
private vehicle – up to the value of commercial air travel costs that would otherwise have 
been incurred); and 

 by 30 September each year the Clerk must provide an annual report to the Parliament 
which contains information regarding all expenditure incurred by each Member against 
their Air Warrant allocation (including claims for alternate travel). 

PRESENTATION OF THE ANNUAL REPORT 

Section 2.3.4.3 of the Handbook outlines the general format and presentation to be adopted for 
the annual report. 

This annual report summarises expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023. 

This report contains individual schedules of total travel expenses claimed by each Member 
eligible to receive Air Warrants.  

CERTIFICATION BY THE MEMBER 

Each Member is required to make a certification in this regard on their individual report 
schedule.   

CERTIFICATION BY THE CLERK  

The Clerk provides a certification on each individual Member’s report.  

 

 

 

  



SCHEDULE HEADINGS 

Travel Dates 

The ‘Travel Dates’ in the following schedules reflect the forward and return dates (if applicable) 
of travel undertaken. 

Flight Details 

‘Flight details’ reflects the air or vehicle travel route for each trip.  

Alternate travel 

‘Alternate travel’ refers to costs associated with charter flights, private aircraft or private vehicle 
travel by Members when scheduled commercial airlines were not suitable. Section 2.3.4.2 of the 
Handbook provides more information.  

Category of Parliamentary Business 

The ̀ Category of Parliamentary Business' refers to the particular type of ̀ Parliamentary Business' 
which the Member has nominated as being the primary purpose of the travel. Details of these 
categories are provided below.  



Definition of ‘Parliamentary Business’ 

(Extract from section 2.3.2.2. of the Handbook as at 30 June 2023) 

 

For the purposes of travel, "Parliamentary business" is defined as: 

(a) Sittings of the Legislative Assembly or direct travel of the Member to or from such sittings;  

(b) A meeting of a Parliamentary committee, or attending a meeting, conference or seminar 
or other business relating to such a Parliamentary committee, of which he/she is a Member 
or the Member’s direct travel to or from such an event;  

(c) Attendance at a function, conference, meeting or seminar representing a Minister, the 
Speaker, Leader of the Opposition or Leader of other Party on official business as such 
office-bearer or direct travel to or from such an event;  

(d) A meeting of the Member's Parliamentary or political party or policy formulation body, of 
its Executive or of one of its Committees or the Member's direct travel to or from such a 
meeting;  

(e) Attendance at official Government, Parliamentary or Vice-regal functions;  

(f) Attending to business (including attending conferences, functions, meetings or seminars) 
directly relating to a Member’s Electorate;  

(g) Attending to business directly related to a matter of current parliamentary debate or 
addressing conferences, meetings and seminars to which a Member has been invited in 
his/her capacity as a Member of Parliament;  

(h) Attending to business directly related to the subject matter of a Parliamentary party 
committee to which the Member belongs;  

(i) Attending to business related to the Member's current responsibilities as an office holder 
(Speaker, Minister, Assistant Minister, Opposition Spokesperson or other parliamentary 
office holder);  

(j) Studies, investigations, or inquiries on matters related to duties and responsibilities as a 
Member of Parliament (including addressing or attending conferences, meetings, functions 
or seminars) provided that the nature, official purpose, place and other relevant 
information is stated by the Member to identify the Parliamentary business involved; and  

(k) Travel by Leader of the Opposition, Leader of a Recognised Political Party or Leader of a 
Minor party in the Legislative Assembly for the purpose of campaigning during an `official 
election campaign period’. 





ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL

Schedule of travel expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Electorate: MIRANI

Comments

Trip cancelled

$9,380.49 $0.00

Current Member: SS J ANDREW

Travel Dates Flight Details Airfare Alternate 
Travel

Parliamentary
Business

28/07/2022 29/07/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $1,024.38 $0.00 a,b

15/08/2022 18/08/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $741.06 $0.00 a,b

30/08/2022 2/09/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $804.55 $0.00 a,b,f

10/10/2022 14/10/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $488.87 $0.00 a,b

25/10/2022 28/10/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $788.64 $0.00 a,b

7/11/2022 11/11/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $1,070.44 $0.00 a,b

27/11/2022 2/12/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $831.80 $0.00 a,b

20/02/2023 22/02/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $399.33 $0.00 a,f

23/02/2023 23/02/2023 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE MACKAY $399.33 $0.00 a,f

11/03/2023 17/03/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $551.42 $0.00 a,b

28/03/2023 31/03/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $817.32 $0.00 a,b

18/04/2023 20/04/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $817.32 $0.00 a,b

22/05/2023 26/05/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $632.03 $0.00 a,bj

12/06/2023 16/06/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $14.00 $0.00 na



ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL

Schedule of travel expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Electorate: BURNETT

PAGE 1 OF 2

Current Member: S A BENNETT

Travel Dates Flight Details Airfare Alternate 
Travel

Parliamentary 
Business

Comments

8/05/2022 12/05/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE $0.00 $583.84 a Prior year

1/07/2022 1/07/2022 BRISBANE BUNDABERG $83.33 $0.00 na Trip cancelled

7/07/2022 10/07/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $930.29 $0.00 d

20/07/2022 21/07/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $878.23 $0.00 j

24/07/2022 26/07/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $878.23 $0.00 c

3/08/2022 4/08/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $878.23 $0.00 b

14/08/2022 19/08/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $878.23 $0.00 a

28/08/2022 2/09/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $878.23 $0.00 a

11/09/2022 12/09/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $1,607.83 $0.00 a

1/10/2022 1/10/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE $901.68 $0.00 h

9/10/2022 15/10/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $901.68 $0.00 a

20/10/2022 21/10/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $1,221.59 $0.00 bj

23/10/2022 28/10/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $933.90 $0.00 a

1/11/2022 2/11/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUN DABERG $989.58 $0.00 c

6/11/2022 11/11/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $933.90 $0.00 a

27/11/2022 2/12/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $967.41 $0.00 a

4/12/2022 5/12/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $967.41 $0.00 b

29/01/2023 30/01/2023 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $967.41 $0.00 b

19/02/2023 24/02/2023 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $967.41 $0.00 a

9/03/2023 16/03/2023 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $967.41 $0.00 a

26/03/2023 31/03/2023 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $967.41 $0.00 a

2/04/2023 8/04/2023 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $981.41 $0.00 b



ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL

Schedule of travel expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Electorate:Current Member: SA BENNETT BURNETT

Member of the Legislative Assembly
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Travel Dates Flight Details Airfare Alternate 
Travel

Parliamentary
Business

Comments

16/04/2023 21/04/2023 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $967.41 $0.00 a

3/05/2023 4/05/2023 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $30.94 $0.00 na Trip cancelled

7/05/2023 12/05/2023 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $967,41 $0.00 a

21/05/2023 26/05/2023 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $967.41 $0.00 a

11/06/2023 17/06/2023 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $967.41 $0.00 a

$23,581.38 $583.84



ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL

Schedule of travel expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Electorate: GLADSTONE

Comments

$0.00

Member he Legislative Assembly

Current Member: G J BUTCHER

$15,175.25

Travel Dates Flight Details Airfare Alternate 
Travel

Parliamentary 
Business

24/07/2022 28/07/2022 GLADSTONE BRISBANE GLADSTONE $1,187.48 $0.00 a

14/08/2022 20/08/2022 GLADSTONE BRISBANE GLADSTONE $1,206.58 $0.00 a

28/08/2022 28/08/2022 GLADSTONE BRISBANE $503.29 $0.00 a

9/10/2022 15/10/2022 GLADSTONE BRISBANE BUNDABERG $1,205.33 $0.00 a

23/10/2022 28/10/2022 GLADSTONE BRISBANE GLADSTONE $1,276.73 $0.00 a

5/11/2022 11/11/2022 GLADSTONE BRISBANE GLADSTONE $1,297.18 $0.00 a

27/11/2022 2/12/2022 GLADSTONE BRISBANE GLADSTONE $1,276.73 $0.00 a

19/02/2023 24/02/2023 GLADSTONE BRISBANE GLADSTONE $1,345.58 $0.00 a

12/03/2023 17/03/2023 GLADSTONE BRISBANE GLADSTONE $1,345.58 $0.00 a

16/04/2023 21/04/2023 GLADSTONE BRISBANE GLADSTONE $1,345.58 $0.00 a

21/05/2023 26/05/2023 GLADSTONE BRISBANE GLADSTONE $1,345.58 $0.00 a

2/06/2023 2/06/2023 GLADSTONE BRISBANE $394.03 $0.00 d

11/06/2023 17/06/2023 GLADSTONE BRISBANE GLADSTONE $1,345.58 $0.00 a



ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL

Schedule of travel expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Electorate: WHITSUNDAY
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Current Member: A CAMM

Travel Dates Flight Details Airfare Alternate 
Travel

Parliamentary
Business

Comments

13/05/2022 13/05/2022 BRISBANE MACKAY -$153.23 $0.00 Prior year trip

30/05/2022 30/05/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE -$313.33 $0.00 Prior year trip

6/07/2022 10/07/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $1,169.15 $0.00 d

14/07/2022 14/07/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE $852.02 $0.00 g

2/08/2022 2/08/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE $16.45 $0.00 b Trip cancelled

5/08/2022 5/08/2022 BRISBANE MACKAY $724.84 $0.00 b

11/08/2022 12/08/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $1,615.88 $0.00 i

14/08/2022 19/08/202 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $2,411.96 $0.00 a

28/08/2022 2/09/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $1,777.79 $0.00 a

6/09/2022 7/09/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $1,092.20 $0.00 i

12/09/2022 12/09/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE $1,185.60 $0.00 a

21/09/2022 21/09/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $1,625.61 $0.00 i

10/10/2022 10/10/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE $1,338.58 $0.00 a

20/10/2022 22/10/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $2,011.41 $0.00 i

23/10/2022 29/10/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $629.63 $0.00 a

6/11/2022 11/11/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $57.96 $0.00 a Trip cancelled

13/11/2022 13/11/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE $804.71 $0.00 i Trip cancelled

22/11/2022 22/11/2022 BRISBANE MACKAY $816.00 $0.00 i

28/11/2022 3/12/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $966.76 $0.00 a

8/12/2022 9/12/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $1,694.38 $0.00 i

1/02/2023 1/02/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE $816.01 $0.00 i

7/02/2023 7/02/2023 BRISBANE MACKAY $912.20 $0.00 i



ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL

Schedule of travel expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Electorate: WHITSUNDAY

Comments

$47,530.08 $0.00

Member of the Legislative Assembly

Current Member: A CAMM

Travel Dates Flight Details Airfare Alternate
Travel

Parliamentary
Business

15/02/2023 16/02/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $1,631.92 $0.00 i

18/02/2023 23/02/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $1,728.17 $0.00 a

8/03/2023 11/03/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $1,253.23 $0.00 i

13/03/2023 18/03/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $1,600.05 $0.00 a

25/03/2023 30/03/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $1,618.19 $0.00 a

5/04/2023 6/04/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $1,617.92 $0.00 i

13/04/2023 16/04/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $1,130.22 $0.00 i

17/04/2023 21/04/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $1,617.92 $0.00 a

27/04/2023 28/04/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $2,155.25 $0.00 i

29/04/2023 2/05/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $1,617.92 $0.00 i

21/05/2023 25/05/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $1,828.34 $0.00 a

29/05/2023 31/05/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $1,327.51 $0.00 i

3/06/2023 2/06/2023 BRISBANE MACKAY BRISBANE $947.26 $0.00 i

7/06/2023 10/06/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $1,730.06 $0.00 d

11/06/2023 17/06/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $1,617.92 $0.00 a

19/06/2023 20/06/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $1,224.60 $0.00 g

28/06/2023 28/06/2023 BRISBANE MACKAY $831.02 $0.00 g



*■>

ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL

Schedule of travel expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Electorate: BARRON RIVER

Travel Dates Flight Details Airfare

$0.00 $0.00No Warrant/Alternate travel claimed

$0.00 $0.00

Member of the Legislative Assembly

Alternate 
Travel

Current Member: C D CRAWFORD

Parliamentary Comments 
Business



ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL

Schedule of travel expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Electorate: HINCHINBROOK

Comments

$30,101.80 $0.00

Current Member: N DAMETTO

Legislative Assembly

Travel Dates Flight Details Airfare Alternate
Travel

Parliamentary
Business

20/07/2022 21/07/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,810.91 $0.00 b

27/07/2022 28/07/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,810.91 $0.00 a

15/08/2022 18/08/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $2,067.27 $0.00 a

28/08/2022 1/09/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,810.91 $0.00 a

9/10/2022 14/10/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,810.91 $0.00 a

24/10/2022 28/10/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $2,077.26 $0.00 a

7/11/2022 10/11/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,810.91 $0.00 a

23/11/2022 23/11/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,810.91 $0.00 f

27/11/2022 2/12/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,810.91 $0.00 a

23/01/2023 23/01/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,810.91 $0.00 b

20/02/2023 23/02/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,810.90 $0.00 a

12/03/2023 16/03/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,810.91 $0.00 a

27/03/2023 30/03/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $2,415.45 $0.00 a

16/04/2023 20/04/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,810.91 $0.00 a

22/05/2023 26/05/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,810.91 $0.00 a

12/06/2023 16/06/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,810.91 $0.00 a



ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL

Schedule of travel expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Electorate: MACKAY

Comments

Member of the Legislative Assembly

PAGE 1 OF 1

Current Member: J C GILBERT

Travel Dates Flight Details Airfare Alternate 
Travel

Parliamentary
Business

18/07/2022 19/07/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $474.88 $0.00 d

14/08/2022 19/08/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $888.29 $0.00 a

28/08/2022 2/09/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $904.49 $0.00 a

5/10/2022 6/10/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $683.27 $0.00 f

9/10/2022 14/10/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $401.59 $0.00 a

23/10/2022 28/10/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE BRISBANE $951.64 $0.00 a

4/11/2022 11/11/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE BRISBANE $681.74 $0.00 a

27/11/2022 2/12/2022 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $868.73 $0.00 a

6/02/2023 9/02/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $1,621.81 $0.00 d

19/02/2023 24/02/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $1,287.86 $0.00 a

12/03/2023 17/03/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $1,194.93 $0.00 a

3/04/2023 3/04/2023 BRISBANE MACKAY $282.76 $0.00 a

16/04/2023 21/04/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $1,123.77 $0.00 a

21/05/2023 26/05/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $1,084.76 $0.00 a

11/06/2023 17/06/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $1,661.80 $0.00 a

25/06/2023 26/06/2023 MACKAY BRISBANE MACKAY $811.57 $0.00 f

$14,923.89 $0.00



ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL

Schedule of travel expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Electorate: THURINGOWA

PAGE 1 OF 2

Current Member: A D HARPER

Travel Dates Flight Details Airfare Alternate 
Travel

Parliamentary
Business

Comments

12/04/2022 12/04/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE $14.00 $0.00 f Prioryear

22/05/2022 22/05/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE -$274.13 $0.00 na Prioryear

19/06/2022 19/06/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE $399.22 $0.00 na Prioryear

14/07/2022 20/07/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,809.58 $0.00 dj

27/07/2022 30/07/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,347.29 $0.00 a

14/08/2022 19/08/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,408.39 $0.00 a

28/08/2022 2/09/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,362.88 $0.00 a

11/09/2022 12/09/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $2,785.26 $0.00 e

27/09/2022 1/10/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,809.58 $0.00 b,fj

9/10/2022 15/10/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $2,036.32 $0.00 a

19/10/2022 20/10/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,809.58 $0.00 e

23/10/2022 29/10/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $3,023.56 $0.00 a

2/11/2022 11/11/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,809.58 $0.00 a,d

24/11/2022 3/12/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,809.58 $0.00 a/

15/12/2022 19/12/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,870.67 $0.00 bj

30/01/2023 31/01/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,809.58 $0.00 b

4/02/2023 9/02/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,823.66 $0.00 dj

17/02/2023 24/02/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,228.49 $0.00 aj

3/03/2023 3/03/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,023.52 $0.00 b

10/03/2023 17/03/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,231.83 $0.00 aj

26/03/2023 31/03/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,884.73 $0.00 a

22/04/2023 22/04/2023 BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $911.83 $0.00 a



ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL

Schedule of travel expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Electorate: THURINGOWA

Comments

PAGE 2 OF 2

Current Member: A D HARPER

Travel Dates Flight Details Airfare Alternate 
Travel

Parliamentary
Business

6/05/2023 12/05/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $0.00 $688.20 a

21/05/2023 26/05/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $2,097.42 $0.00 a

29/05/2023 31/05/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $2,036.32 $0.00 b

10/06/2023 17/06/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,809.58 $0.00 a

26/06/2023 26/06/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE $1,317.34 $0.00 f

$39,397.22 $688.20



ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL

Schedule of travel expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Electorate: CALLIDE

Comments

Prior year

$6,246.86 $7,085.32

Current Member: B W HEAD

Travel Dates Flight Details Airfare Alternate 
Travel

Parliamentary
Business

20/06/2022 27/06/2022 CHINCHILLA BRISBANE CHINCHILLA $0.00 $475.60 a,d

7/07/2022 11/07/2022 BILOELA BRISBANE BILOELA $1,035.06 $0.00 d

14/07/2022 15/07/2022 GLADSTONE BRISBANE GLADSTONE $983.16 $0.00 tg

1/08/2022 3/08/2022 CHINCHILLA BRISBANE CHINCHILLA $0.00 $475.60 b

14/08/2022 14/08/2022 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE $344.32 $0.00 a,b

28/08/2022 2/09/2022 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE CHINCHILLA $0.00 $802.43 a

9/10/2022 15/10/2022 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $782.56 $0.00 a

23/10/2022 28/10/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $928.48 $0.00 a

6/11/2022 10/11/2022 CHINCHILLA BRISBANE GLADSTONE $0.00 $751.44 a

25/11/2022 25/11/2022 CHINCHILLA BRISBANE $0.00 $428.73 a

20/12/2022 21/12/2022 GLADSTONE BRISBANE GLADSTONE $1,089.36 $0.00 e

1/02/2023 4/02/2023 CHINCHILLA BRISBANE CHINCHILLA $0.00 $702.15 dJ

19/02/2023 24/02/2023 CHINCHILLA BRISBANE CHINCHILLA $0.00 $619.38 a

12/03/2023 17/03/2023 CHINCHILLA BRISBANE CHINCHILLA $0.00 $539.40 a

26/03/2023 31/03/2023 CHINCHILLA BRISBANE CHINCHILLA $0.00 $576.60 a

16/04/2023 21/04/2023 GLADSTONE BRISBANE GLADSTONE $1,083.92 $0.00 a

7/05/2023 14/05/2023 CHINCHILLA BRISBANE CHINCHILLA $0.00 $563.58 a

21/05/2023 26/05/2023 GAYNDAH BRISBANE CHINCHILLA $0.00 $612.87 a

27/05/2023 29/05/2023 CHINCHILLA BRISBANE CHINCHILLA $0.00 $537.54 d



ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL

Schedule of travel expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Electorate: CAIRNS

Comments

Prior year

Trip cancelled

Member of the Legislative Assembly

PAGE 1 OF 1

Current Member: M P HEALY

Travel Dates Flight Details Airfare Alternate 
Travel

Parliamentary
Business

24/06/2022 24/06/2022 BRISBANE CAIRNS -$617.99 $0.00 na

25/07/2022 27/07/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,487.93 $0.00 a

18/08/2022 18/08/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE $751.00 $0.00 a

28/08/2022 28/08/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE $593.77 $0.00 a

16/09/2022 16/09/2022 BRISBANE CAIRNS $35.24 $0.00 na

9/10/2022 14/10/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,568.89 $0.00 a

23/10/2022 23/10/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE $771.10 $0.00 a

7/11/2022 7/11/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE $751.00 $0.00 a

5/12/2022 6/12/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,528.46 $0.00 i

5/02/2023 8/02/2023 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,487.93 $0.00 d

18/02/2023 18/02/2023 CAIRNS BRISBANE $810.48 $0.00 a

12/03/2023 16/03/2023 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,128.57 $0.00 a

27/03/2023 30/03/2023 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,565.92 $0.00 a

16/04/2023 20/04/2023 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,307.63 $0.00 a

22/05/2023 25/05/2023 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,201.47 $0.00 a

11/06/2023 17/06/2023 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,357.55 $0.00 a

19/06/2023 20/06/2023 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,245.13 $0;00 i

$16,974.08 $0.00



ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL

Schedule of travel expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Electorate: TRAEGER

$15,364.37 $787.00

Current Member: RI KATTER

Travel Dates Flight Details Airfare Alternate 
Travel

Parliamentary
Business

Comments

21/06/2022 21/06/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE $464.85 $0.00 f Prior year

4/07/2022 5/07/2022 MOUNT ISA BRISBANE MOUNT ISA $1,182.17 $0.00 f

25/07/2022 28/07/2022 MOUNT ISA BRISBANE MOUNT ISA $1,074.86 $0.00 a

15/08/2022 18/08/2022 MOUNT ISA BRISBANE MOUNT ISA $1,315.27 $0.00 a

22/08/2022 24/08/2022 MOUNT ISA BRISBANE MOUNT ISA $28.36 $0.00 f Trip cancelled

28/08/2022 2/09/2022 MOUNT ISA BRISBANE MOUNT ISA $1,094.76 $0.00 a

11/09/2022 11/09/2022 MOUNT ISA BRISBANE $75.29 $0.00 a Trip cancelled

9/10/2022 9/10/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE $480.45 $787.00 a

24/10/2022 27/10/2022 MOUNT ISA BRISBANE MOUNT ISA $1,150.42 $0.00 a

6/11/2022 11/11/2022 MOUNT ISA BRISBANE MOUNT ISA $1,171.23 $0.00 a

27/11/2022 3/12/2022 MOUNT ISA BRISBANE MOUNT ISA $1,192.49 $0.00 a

1/12/2022 2/12/2022 BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE $839.75 $0.00 f

19/02/2023 24/02/2023 MOUNT ISA BRISBANE MOUNT ISA $1,192.49 $0.00 a

12/03/2023 17/03/2023 MOUNT ISA BRISBANE MOUNT ISA $1,192.32 $0.00 a

25/03/2023 2/04/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE MOUNT ISA $1,059.60 $0.00 a

16/04/2023 21/04/2023 MOUNT ISA BRISBANE MOUNT ISA $1,206.59 $0.00 a

20/05/2023 25/05/2023 MOUNT ISA BRISBANE MOUNT ISA $643.47 $0.00 a



ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL

Schedule of travel expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Electorate: HILL

Comments

Prior year

Trip cancelled

Member of the Legislative Assembly

PAGE 1 OF 1

Current Member: S A KNUTH

Travel Dates Flight Details Airfare Alternate 
Travel

Parliamentary
Business

9/05/2022 9/05/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE -$374.02 $0.00 na

14/08/2022 19/08/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,582.90 $0.00 a

29/08/2022 29/08/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,896.73 $0.00 a

13/09/2022 15/09/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $14.00 $0.00 na

9/10/2022 14/10/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,221.62 $0.00 a

23/10/2022 28/10/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,293.73 $0.00 a

7/11/2022 10/11/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,527.13 $0.00 a

27/11/2022 2/12/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,009.81 $0.00 a

19/02/2023 24/02/2023 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,348.08 $0.00 a

13/03/2023 17/03/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,641.45 $0.00 a

26/03/2023 31/03/2023 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,500.22 $0.00 a

16/04/2023 21/04/2023 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,732.15 $0.00 a

21/05/2023 26/05/2023 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,568.90 $0.00 a

12/06/2023 16/06/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $2,057.83 $0.00 a

$18,020.53 $0.00



ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL

Schedule of travel expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Electorate: BUROEKIN

Comments

Member of the Legislative Assembly

PAGE 1 OF 1

Current Member: D R LAST

Travel Dates Flight Details Airfare Alternate 
Travel

Parliamentary 
Business

8/07/2022 10/07/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,846,18 $0.00 d

17/07/2022 18/07/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,850.68 $0.00 d

2/08/2022 2/08/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE $928.09 $0.00 i

11/08/2022 12/08/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,962.64 $0.00 d

14/08/2022 19/08/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,791.55 $0,00 a

28/08/2022 2/09/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,348.64 $0.00 a

9/10/2022 15/10/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $2,244.54 $0.00 a

6/11/2022 11/11/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,951.36 $0.00 a

22/11/2022 23/11/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,568.01 $0.00 d

27/11/2022 2/12/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,951.18 $0.00 a

13/12/2022 15/12/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,851.82 $0.00 i

21/12/2022 21/12/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,012.73 $0.00 i

2/02/2023 3/02/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $2,082.73 $0.00 d

19/02/2023 24/02/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,572.27 $0.00 a

12/03/2023 17/03/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,708.55 $0.00 a

26/03/2023 31/03/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,846.18 $0.00 a

16/04/2023 21/04/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $2,104.55 $0.00 a

11/06/2023 17/06/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,801.18 $0.00 a

5 / $31,422.88 $0.00



ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL

Schedule of travel expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Electorate: KEPPEL

$9,321.77 $0.00

Current Member: B L LAUGA

Travel Dates Flight Details Airfare Alternate 
Travel

Parliamentary
Business

Comments

17/02/2020 20/02/2020 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON -$117.33 $0.00 na Trip cancelled

29/01/2022 29/01/2022 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON -$345.50 $0.00 na Trip cancelled

18/07/2022 19/07/2022 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $698.69 $0.00 d

27/07/2022 28/07/2022 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $430.99 $0.00 na Trip cancelled

1/08/2022 1/08/2022 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $787.70 $0.00 i

15/08/2022 21/08/2022 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $893.32 $0.00 a

29/08/2022 2/09/2022 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $471.07 $0.00 a

12/09/2022 16/09/2022 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $64.73 $0.00 na Trip cancelled

10/10/2022 15/10/2022 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $425.87 $0.00 a

20/10/2022 20/10/2022 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $115.24 $0.00 na Trip cancelled

25/10/2022 28/10/2022 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $437.69 $0.00 a

7/11/2022 12/11/2022 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $787.90 $0.00 a

28/11/2022 2/12/2022 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $593.23 $0.00 a

5/12/2022 6/12/2022 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $519.91 $0.00 i

20/02/2023 24/02/2023 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $631.18 $0.00 a

13/03/2023 17/03/2023 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $520.09 $0.00 a

27/03/2023 31/03/2023 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $520.09 $0.00 a

17/04/2023 20/04/2023 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $697.59 $0.00 a

24/05/2023 26/05/2023 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $662.95 $0.00 a

12/06/2023 17/06/2023 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $526.36 $0.00 a



ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL

Schedule of travel expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

PAGE 1 OF 2

Current Member: LEAHY, A Electorate: Warrego

Travel Dates Flight Details Airfare Alternate 
Travel

Parliamentary
Business

Comments

28/11/2021 28/11/2021 BRISBANE ROMA $472.73 $0.00 a Prior year trip

25/06/2022 25/06/2022 BRISBANE ROMA $0.00 $390.32 a Prior year trip

7/07/2022 7/07/2022 ROMA BRISBANE $0.00 $390.32 d

10/07/2022 10/07/2022 BRISBANE ROMA $0.00 $450.00 d

11/07/2022 11/07/2022 ROMA BRISBANE $453.64 $0.00 i

13/07/2022 13/07/2022 BRISBANE ROMA $453.64 $0.00 i

22/07/2022 22/07/2022 ROMA BRISBANE ROMA $907.28 $0.00 i

25/07/2022 25/07/2022 ROMA BRISBANE $453.64 $0.00 I

11/08/2022 12/08/2022 ROMA BRISBANE ROMA $907.28 $0.00 i

14/08/2022 14/08/2022 ROMA BRISBANE $453.64 $0.00 a

19/08/2022 19/08/2022 BRISBANE ROMA $0.00 $390.32 a

2/09/2022 2/09/2022 BRISBANE ROMA $453.64 $0.00 a

10/09/2022 10/09/2022 ROMA BRISBANE $0.00 $442.68 te

12/09/2022 12/09/2022 BRISBANE ROMA $0.00 $442.68 te

20/10/2022 20/10/2022 BRISBANE ROMA $0.00 $442.68 i

23/10/2022 23/10/2022 ROMA BRISBANE $0.00 $442.68 a

30/10/2022 30/10/2022 BRISBANE ROMA $0.00 $442.68 a

6/11/2022 6/11/2022 ROMA BRISBANE $0.00 $442.68 a

11/11/2022 11/11/2022 BRISBANE ROMA $453.64 $0.00 a

24/11/2022 24/11/2022 ROMA BRISBANE $453.64 $0.00 f

3/12/2022 3/12/2022 BRISBANE ROMA $0.00 $442.68 a

21/12/2022 21/12/2022 ROMA BRISBANE ROMA $0.00 $950.00 f

6/02/2023 6/02/2023 ROMA BRISBANE $494.55 $0.00 ej

7/02/2023 7/02/2023 BRISBANE ROMA $499.09 $0.00 ej



ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL

Schedule of travel expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Electorate; Warrego

Airfare CommentsFlight DetailsTravel Dates

$8,113.26

Member of the
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Alternate 
Travel

Parliamentary 
Business

Current Member: LEAHY, A

$11,891.48

24/02/2023 24/02/2023 BRISBANE ROMA 5453.64 $0.00 a

12/03/2023 12/03/2023 ROMA BRISBANE $453.64 $0.00 a

17/03/2023 17/03/2023 BRISBANE CHARLEVILLE $0.00 $510.08 a3,f

26/03/2023 26/03/2023 ROMA BRISBANE $494.54 $0.00 a

16/04/2023 16/04/2023 ROMA BRISBANE $505.45 $0.00 a

21/04/2023 21/04/2023 BRISBANE ROMA $494.55 $0.00 a

27/04/2023 27/04/2023 ROMA BRISBANE $505.45 $0.00 i

30/04/2023 30/04/2023 BRISBANE SAINT GEORGE $0.00 $385.79 f,i

3/05/2023 12/05/2023 ROMA BRISBANE ROMA $1,010.90 $0.00 aj

14/05/2023 15/05/2023 ROMA BRISBANE ROMA $1,011.45 $0.00 1

21/05/2023 21/05/2023 ROMA BRISBANE $0.00 $511.09 a

26/05/2023 26/05/2023 BRISBANE CUNNAMULLA $0.00 $525.49 fj

11/06/2023 11/06/2023 ROMA BRISBANE $505.45 $0.00 a

17/06/2023 17/06/2023 BRISBANE ROMA $0.00 $511.09 a



ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL

Schedule of travel expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Electorate: COOK

$16,394.65 $0.00

Current Member: C L LUI

Travel Dates Flight Details Airfare Alternate 
Travel

Parliamentary
Business

Comments

1/11/2021 1/11/2021 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS -$884.36 $0.00 na Prior year

18/07/2022 19/07/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $56.47 $0.00 na Trip cancelled

3/08/2022 5/08/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,189.90 $0.00 b

14/08/2022 18/08/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $940.69 $0.00 a

28/08/2022 1/09/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $940.69 $0.00 a

11/09/2022 15/09/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $33.43 $0.00 na Trip cancelled

9/10/2022 15/10/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,029.25 $0.00 a

23/10/2022 28/10/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,243.27 $0.00 a

4/11/2022 10/11/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,203.89 $0.00 a

27/11/2022 2/12/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $940.69 $0.00 a

5/02/2023 8/02/2023 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,482.35 $0.00 d

19/02/2023 24/02/2023 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,504.50 $0.00 a

12/03/2023 17/03/2023 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,348.79 $0.00 a

26/03/2023 31/03/2023 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,348.79 $0.00 a

16/04/2023 21/04/2023 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,501.87 $0.00 a

21/05/2023 26/05/2023 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,128.57 $0.00 a

11/06/2023 17/06/2023 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,385.86 $0.00 a



ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL

Schedule of travel expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Electorate; GREGORY

Comments
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Current Member: L L MILLAR

Travel Dates Flight Details Airfare Alternate
Travel

Parliamentary 
Business

8/07/2022 10/07/2022 EMERALD BRISBANE EMERALD $1,109.19 $0.00 d

21/07/2022 22/07/2022 EMERALD BRISBANE EMERALD $924.16 $0.00 f

31/07/2022 5/08/2022 EMERALD BRISBANE EMERALD $907.87 $0.00 a

11/08/2022 21/08/2022 EMERALD BRISBANE EMERALD $496.36 $0.00 a

28/08/2022 2/09/2022 EMERALD BRISBANE EMERALD $924.16 $0.00 a

15/09/2022 16/09/2022 EMERALD BRISBANE EMERALD $437.05 $0.00 f

18/09/2022 19/09/2022 EMERALD BRISBANE EMERALD $948.95 $0.00 f

9/10/2022 15/10/2022 EMERALD BRISBANE EMERALD $982.86 $0.00 a

23/10/2022 28/10/2022 EMERALD BRISBANE EMERALD $1,456.92 $0.00 a

6/11/2022 11/11/2022 EMERALD BRISBANE LONGREACH $1,035.54 $0.00 a

22/11/2022 3/12/2022 EMERALD BRISBANE EMERALD $1,637.80 $0.00 a,f

9/01/2023 11/01/2023 EMERALD BRISBANE EMERALD $0.00 $1,644.24 b

29/01/2023 29/01/2023 EMERALD BRISBANE $0.00 $822.12 d

31/01/2023 4/02/2023 EMERALD BRISBANE EMERALD $1,018.15 $0.00 d

19/02/2023 07/03/2023 EMERALD BRISBANE EMERALD $1,018.16 $0.00 a

12/03/2023 17/03/2023 EMERALD BRISBANE EMERALD $1,018.15 $0.00 a

26/03/2023 31/03/2023 EMERALD BRISBANE EMERALD $1,018.16 $0.00 a

16/04/2023 23/04/2023 LONGREACH BRISBANE LONGREACH $1,014.82 $0,00 a

6/05/2023 14/05/2023 EMERALD BRISBANE EMERALD $1,018.16 $0.00 a

21/05/2023 27/05/2023 EMERALD BRISBANE EMERALD $1,096.73 $0.00 a

8/06/2023 18/06/2023 EMERALD BRISBANE EMERALD $1,224.84 $0.00 a

26/06/2023 28/06/2023 EMERALD BRISBANE LONGREACH $1,017.52 $0.00 f



ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL

Schedule of travel expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Electorate: GREGORY

AirfareFlight DetailsTravel Dates

$20305.55 $2,466.36
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Current Member: L L MILLAR



ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL

Schedule of travel expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Electorate: ROCKHAMPTON

Comments

Prior year trip

$10,836.22 $0.00

PAGE 1 OF 1

Current Member: B L O'ROURKE

Clerk of the Parliament

Travel Dates Flight Details Airfare Alternate 
Travel

Parliamentary
Business

11/04/2022 13/04/2022 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON -$141.24 $0.00 na

17/07/2022 22/07/2022 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $473.94 $0.00 b,d

27/07/2022 29/07/2022 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $451.27 $0.00 b

14/08/2022 19/08/2022 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $470.77 $0.00 a

28/08/2022 2/09/2022 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $607.27 $0.00 a

10/09/2022 12/09/2022 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $674.72 $0.00 a

10/10/2022 15/10/2022 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $590.08 $0.00 a

20/10/2022 20/10/2022 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $753.45 $0.00 f

23/10/2022 28/10/2022 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $558.46 $0.00 a

5/11/2022 11/11/2022 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $625.94 $0.00 a

27/11/2022 3/12/2022 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $520.09 $0.00 a

23/01/2023 23/01/2023 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $520.09 $0.00 b

18/02/2023 24/02/2023 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $745.72 $0.00 a

12/03/2023 17/03/2023 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $520.09 $0.00 a

26/03/2023 31/03/2023 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $520.09 $0.00 a

16/04/2023 21/04/2023 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $738.54 $0.00 a

7/05/2023 12/05/2023 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $421.95 $0.00 a

16/05/2023 18/05/2023 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $520.09 $0.00 b

21/05/2023 26/05/2023 ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $738.54 $0.00 a

11/06/2023 17/06/20M ROCKHAMPTON BRISBANE ROCKHAMPTON $526.36 $0.00 a



ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL

Schedule of travel expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Electorate: WIULGRAVE

Comments

Trip cancelled

Trip cancelled

PAGEIOFI

Current Member: C W PITT

Travel Dates Flight Details Airfare Alternate 
Travel

Parliamentary 
Business

15/08/2022 18/08/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $885.12 $0.00 a

29/08/2022 1/09/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,076.31 $0.00 a

11/09/2022 15/09/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,133.94 $0.00 a

21/09/2022 23/09/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,285.61 $0.00 f

10/10/2022 14/10/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,487.93 $0.00 a

24/10/2022 28/10/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,327.55 $0.00 a

7/11/2022 11/11/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,487.93 $0.00 a

27/11/2022 4/12/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,386.18 $0.00 a

22/12/2022 24/12/2022 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,054.26 $0.00 f

21/01/2023 22/01/2023 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,563.31 $0.00 f

19/02/2023 19/02/2023 CAIRNS BRISBANE $452.53 $0.00 a

28/02/2023 5/03/2023 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,321.64 $0.00 f

12/03/2023 12/03/2023 CAIRNS BRISBANE $1,056.89 $0.00 a

26/03/2023 26/03/2023 BRISBANE CAIRNS $561.01 $0.00 a

17/04/2023 20/04/2023 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $22.45 $0.00 na

22/05/2023 22/05/2023 CAIRNS BRISBANE $35.24 $0.00 na

12/06/2023 16/06/2023 CAIRNS BRISBANE CAIRNS $1,449.49 $0.00 a

$17,587.39 $0.00



ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL

Schedule of travel expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Electorate: MARYBOROUGHB M SAUNDERSCurrent Member:
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Travel Dates Flight Details Airfare Alternate 
Travel

Parliamentary
Business

Comments

No Warrant/Alternate travel claimed $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
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Current Member: T SMITH

Travel Dates Flight Details Airfare Alternate 
Travel

Parliamentary 

Business

26/07/2022 28/07/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $878.23 $0.00 a

14/08/2022 14/08/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE $0.00 $592.04 a

29/08/2022 29/08/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE $524.68 $0.00 a

10/09/2022 15/09/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $0.00 $677.04 e^g

22/09/2022 24/09/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $0.00 $677.04 f

27/09/2022 28/09/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $0.00 $677.04 b

5/10/2022 6/10/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $915.05 $0.00 g

9/10/2022 15/10/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $946.99 $0.00 a

19/10/2022 21/10/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $933.90 $0.00 e

23/10/2022 29/10/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $1,106.07 $0.00 a

6/11/2022 11/11/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $0.00 $444.54 a

27/11/2022 3/12/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $0.00 $677.04 a

9/12/2022 11/12/2022 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $930.02 $0.00 g

30/01/2023 5/02/2023 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $0.00 $339.45 b

15/02/2023 15/02/2023 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $967.41 $0.00 e

19/02/2023 24/02/2023 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $967.41 $0.00 a

12/03/2023 17/03/2023 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $967.41 $0.00 a

19/03/2023 22/03/2023 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $0.(X) $768.18 b,g

26/03/2023 31/03/2023 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $1,096.62 $0.00 a

16/04/2023 21/04/2023 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $967.41 $0.00 a

7/05/2023 14/05/2023 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $950.47 $0.00 a

21/05/2023 26/05/2023 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $967.41 $0.00 a



ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL

Schedule of travel expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Electorate: BUNDABERG
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Current Member: T SMITH

Travel Dates Flight Details Airfare Alternate 
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4/06/2023 4/06/2023 BRISBANE BUNDABERG $477.26 $0.00 d

11/06/2023 17/06/2023 BUNDABERG BRISBANE BUNDABERG $967.41 $0.00 a

$14,563.75 $4,852.37



ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL

Schedule of travel expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Electorate: TOWNSVILLE

Comments
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Current Member: S J STEWART

Travel Dates Flight Details Airfare Alternate 
Travel

Parliamentary 
Business

14/08/2022 18/08/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $782.93 $0.00 a

28/08/2022 28/08/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE $972.93 $0.00 a

11/09/2022 17/09/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $63.48 $0.00 na

9/10/2022 14/10/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,870.67 $0.00 a

24/10/2022 28/10/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $2,029.92 $0.00 a

10/11/2022 10/11/2022 BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $911.83 $0.00 a

19/02/2023 23/02/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,809.58 $0.00 a

12/03/2023 18/03/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,830.11 $0.00 a

30/03/2023 30/03/2023 BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $911.83 $0.00 a

16/04/2023 20/04/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $2,036.32 $0.00 a

21/05/2023 25/05/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,870.67 $0.00 a

10/06/2023 17/06/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,902.90 $0.00 a

$16,993.17 $0.00



ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL

Schedule of travel expenditure for the period 1 July 2022 to 30 June 2023

Current Member: ATANTARI Electorate: HERVEY BAY
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Travel Dates Flight Details Airfare Alternate 
Travel

Parliamentary
Business

Comments

25/07/2022 27/07/2022 HERVEY BAY BRISBANE HERVEY BAY $711.31 $0.00 b

14/08/2022 19/08/2022 HERVEY BAY BRISBANE HERVEY BAY $759.81 $0.00 a

28/08/2022 2/09/2022 HERVEY BAY BRISBANE HERVEY BAY $711.31 $0.00 a

11/09/2022 16/09/2022 HERVEY BAY BRISBANE HERVEY BAY $63.67 $0.00 na Trip cancelled

9/10/2022 15/10/2022 HERVEY BAY BRISBANE HERVEY BAY $730.57 $0.00 a

23/10/2022 29/10/2022 HERVEY BAY BRISBANE HERVEY BAY $854.47 $0.00 a

6/11/2022 11/11/2022 HERVEY BAY BRISBANE HERVEY BAY $730.57 $0.00 na Trip cancelled

27/11/2022 27/11/2022 HERVEY BAY BRISBANE $730.57 $0.00 a

29/01/2023 31/01/2023 HERVEY BAY BRISBANE HERVEY BAY -$593.46 $0.00 na Trip cancelled

19/02/2023 24/02/2023 HERVEY BAY BRISBANE HERVEY BAY $784.47 $0.00 a

12/03/2023 17/03/2023 HERVEY BAY BRISBANE HERVEY BAY $784.47 $0.00 a

26/03/2023 31/03/2023 HERVEY BAY BRISBANE HERVEY BAY $784.47 $0.00 a

16/04/2023 21/04/2023 HERVEY BAY BRISBANE HERVEY BAY $784.47 $0.00 a

6/05/2023 12/05/2023 HERVEY BAY BRISBANE HERVEY BAY $393.72 $0.00 a

21/05/2023 26/05/2023 HERVEY BAY BRISBANE HERVEY BAY $784.47 $0.00 a

11/06/2023 17/06/2023 HERVEY BAY BRISBANE HERVEY BAY $784.47 $0.00 a

$9,799.36 $0.00



ANNUAL REPORT OF WARRANT TRAVEL AND ALTERNATE TRAVEL
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Electorate: MUNDINGBURRA

Comments
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Current Member: L WALKER

Member of the Legislative Assembly

Travel Dates Flight Details Airfare Alternate 
Travel

Parliamentary
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29/04/2022 12/05/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE -$490.54 $0.00 na

20/07/2022 20/07/2022 BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,117.72 $0.00 b

1/08/2022 3/08/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,809.58 $0.00 b

14/08/2022 18/08/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,809.58 $0.00 a

28/08/2022 1/09/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,809.58 $0.00 a

11/09/2022 12/09/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,857.51 $0.00 e

9/10/2022 15/10/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,809.58 $0.00 a

19/10/2022 20/10/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,775.65 $0.00 g

23/10/2022 29/10/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $2,029.92 $0.00 a

6/11/2022 10/11/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,809.58 $0.00 a

27/11/2022 3/12/2022 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,775.65 $0.00 a

6/02/2023 9/02/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,809.58 $0.00 d

19/02/2023 23/02/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,809.58 $0.00 a

10/03/2023 16/03/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,823.58 $0.00 aj

26/03/2023 2/04/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,871.00 $0.00 a

16/04/2023 20/04/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,809.58 $0.00 a

21/05/2023 25/05/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,823.58 $0.00 a

11/06/2023 17/06/2023 TOWNSVILLE BRISBANE TOWNSVILLE $1,809.58 $0.00 a

f $29,870.29 $0.00




